Inventory   2,500
Architects fees   5,000
Working capital &
prepaid expenses   16,500

   _______
TOTAL   $ 94,000

I

START UP EXPENSES

Neptune Seafood Company

One Time Start Up Expenses

One Time Start Up Expenses Amount Notes

Rent Deposit 2,500$   per Lease Agreement

Renovations (Leasehold Improvements) 45,000   Kyler Contracting Company

Telephone (Deposit & Installation Fees) 400   Verizon

Utility Deposits 500   Boston Edison

Insurance Deposts 2,000   Liberty Insurance

Legal & Accounting Expenses 500   Bob Smith, Esq / Dave Low, CPA

Opening Promotional Expenses 500   Milltown Gazette

Inventory 5,000   See List

Architect Fees 5,000   Segivia Associates (see attached)

Supplies 1,200   See List

Miscellaneous Expenses 996   See List

Capital Equipment 25,000   See List

Working Capital 5,404

Total Start Up Expenses 94,000$

NEPTUNE SEAFOOD CO.

NEPTUNE SEAFOOD CO
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

SALES: OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL %
FOOD SALES 22238 19338 23205 18371 18371 19338 19338 19338 19338 19338 19338 22239 239790
BEVERAGE SALES 6468 5625 6750 5344 5344 5625 5625 5625 5625 5625 5625 6469 69750
TOTAL SALES 28706 24963 29955 23715 23715 24963 24963 24963 24963 24963 24963 28708 309540 100

COST OF GOODS SOLD
FOOD COST 8895 7735 9282 7348 7348 7735 7735 7735 7735 7735 7735 8896 95914 40
BEVERAGE COST 1940 1688 2025 1603 1603 1688 1688 1688 1688 1688 1688 1941 20928 30
TOTAL COST OF GOODS 10835 9423 11307 8951 8951 9423 9423 9423 9423 9423 9423 10837 116842 38

GROSS PROFIT 17871 15540 18648 14764 14764 15540 15540 15540 15540 15540 15540 17871 192698 62

OPERATING EXPENSES
WAGES OWNERS 1667 1667 1667 1667 1667 1667 1667 1667 1667 1667 1667 1667 20004 6
WAGES EMPLOYEES 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 45000 15
FICA/FUTA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 7152 2
EMPLOYEES MEALS 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 1452 0
LAUNDRY LINENS 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 876 0
OPERATING SUPPLIES 1435 1248 1498 1186 1186 1248 1248 1248 1248 1248 1248 1435 15476 5
REPAIR-MAINT 255 222 267 211 211 222 222 222 222 222 222 256 2754 1
ADVERTISING 800 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 4100 1
AUTO EXPENSE 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 1500 0
ACCOUNTING-LEGAL 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 1500 0
RENT 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 30000 10
UTILITIES 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 5400 2
INSURANCE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1200 0
PROPERTY TAXES 476 0 0 0 0 0 476 0 0 0 0 0 952 0
LICENSES 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 996 0
INTEREST 508 502 495 489 482 476 469 463 456 449 442 435 5665 2
DEPRECIATION 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 417 5004 2